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PRODUCT Name:    INSTANT COFFEE 3 in 1   
 

Product number:    900/16 

Last update:     19.09.2018  

Valid till:     19.09.2020 

Prepared and updated by:   Lukas Mesaros 

 

ORGANOLEPTIC DESCRIPTION:   Powder mix for preparation of instantized hot drink.  
APPEARANCE:     powder form 

ODOUR:     Coffee - after used raw materials. 

FLAVOUR:     Coffee – after used raw materials.  
     

INGREDIENTS: sugar, glucose syrup, partially hydrogenated palm oil, instant coffee (10 %), 
milk protein, anti-caking agent E551, stabilizer E 340, emulsifier E 471, 

colourant: beta-carotene E160a, flavouring 

May be source of allergens mentioned bellow 
 

METHOD OF USE:   mix 18 g of powder with 150-200 ml of hot water (90°C) and stir 
 

NUTRITION INFORMATION:      

Typical/100 g        
Energy value:   1862 kJ / 445 kcal    

Total fat:   12,6 g 
Of which Saturated  7,1 g 

Total carbohydrate:  79,3 g  

Of which sugars:  54,8 g 
Proteins:   2,7 g      

Salt    0,12 g   
 

 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS: This product complies with EU Regulation 1881/2006/EC and its 
amendments. 

Moisture (%):   less than 5% 
 

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:  
This product complies with EU Regulation 2073/2005/EC and its 

amendments. 

Total plate count   Max. 10000/g     PC-Agar, 30°C, 72h 
 

GMO:  This product is non GMO in accordance with Regulations (EC) 1829/2003 
and (EC) No 1830/2003 and their amendments. 

 

SHELF LIFE/STORAGE: 18 months  from production in original packaging at room temperature 
    5 – 25 °C and dry < 70 % rh. To be kept away from direct light. 

 
PACKAGING:   based on customer requirements – available doy-pack, standing bag, sachet, 

multipack (standing bag, box), bag 
 

ALLERGENS:  This product contains allergens in accordance with Directive 1169/2011/EC 

and its amendments: 
 

Allergen information: 
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 Allergen carriers 
Product 

contains 

 

Cross 

contamination 

1. Cereals containing gluten  X* 

2. Crustaceans and products from crustaceans   

3. Eggs and products from eggs   

4. Fish and products from fish   

5. Kernels from groundnuts (peanuts) and products from peanuts   

6. Soy and products from soy  X* 

7. Milk and products from milk X  

8.  Dry shelled nuts and products from them   

9. Celery and products from celery   

10.  Mustard and products from mustard   

11.  Sesame and products from sesame   

12.  SO2 and concentrated sulfites higher than 10 mg/kg stated as SO2   

13. Blue pea (lupin) and products from blue pea   

14. Molluscs and products from molluscs   

* Can be avoided. The product must be among allergen free products with specific production and cleaning 

procedure. 


